TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 4499/0735

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		12/12/2012	New York branch of a bank organized and existing under the laws of Germany: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simply Wheelz, LLC
Street Address:	225 Brae Boulevard
City:	Park Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07656
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2264826	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1646302	ADVANTAGE RENT-A-CAR
Registration Number:	1738673	ADVANTAGE RENT-A-CAR
Registration Number:	2263010	ADVANTAGE RENT-A-CAR
Registration Number:	1649048	A
Registration Number:	2299570	ADVANTAGE RESERVATIONS
Registration Number:	3574097	A ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3304636	A
Registration Number:	3118007	"NEED A RIDE? CALL ADVANTAGE."
Registration Number:	3118006	WE'LL EVEN GIVE YOU A RIDE!
Registration Number:	3304723	ADVANTAGE RENT A CAR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035017-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	12/14/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deutsche Bank AG 2012 Release of Security Interest Simply Wheelz ABL- #page1.tif source=Deutsche Bank AG 2012 Release of Security Interest Simply Wheelz ABL- #page2.tif source=Deutsche Bank AG 2012 Release of Security Interest Simply Wheelz ABL- #page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0423

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 12, 2012, is made by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2011 (the "ABL Credit Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein, have the meaning set forth in the ABL Credit Agreement or the ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Simply Wheelz, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") is party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated March 11, 2011 (the "<u>ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement</u>"), and granted a security interest to the Lenders and the other Secured Parties in certain Trademarks, including Trademark Collateral (defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement by and among the Grantor and the Collateral Agent dated March 11, 2011 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4499/0735, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of its Trademarks (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired through the ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise, in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>").

The parties hereto shall cause this Release to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of recording the release of the Secured Parties' security interest in the Released Collateral.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0424 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Title:

Evelyn Thierry \ Director

By: Name:

Title: Courtney E. Meehan
Vice President

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademarks Owned by Simply Wheelz, LLC

Trademark	App. No.	App.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Classes	Status
		Date				
ADVANTAGE	75/495,784	6/4/1998	2,264,826	7/27/1999	39	Registered
ADVANTAGE RENT-A-CAR	74/068,845	6/14/1990	1,646,302	5/28/1991	39	Registered
AND DESIGN						
ADVANTAGE RENT-A-CAR	74/263,621	4/2/1992	1,738,673	12/8/1992	39	Registered
ADVANTAGE RENT-A-CAR	75/549,783	6/4/1998	2,263,010	7/20/1999	39	Registered
A STYLIZED	74/090,753	8/24/1990	1,649,048	6/25/1991	39	Registered
ADVANTAGE	75/489,122	5/21/1998	2,299,570	12/14/1999	39	Registered
RESERVATIONS						
A ADVANTAGE AND	78/902,042	6/6/2006	3,574,097	2/10/2009	39	Registered
DESIGN						
A AND DESIGN	78/901,970	6/6/2006	3,304,636	10/2/2007	39	Registered
NEED A RIDE? CALL	78/381,612	3/10/2004	3,118,007	7/18/2006	39	Registered
ADVANTAGE						
WE'LL EVEN GIVE YOU A	78/381,593	3/10/2004	3,118,006	6/18/2006	39	Registered
RIDE						
ADVANTAGE RENT-A-CAR	78/922,450	7/5/2006	3,304,723	10/2/2007	39	Registered
AND DESIGN						

NY\5648020.1

RECORDED: 12/14/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0426